TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM355535

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Total Longterm Care, Inc.		08/05/2015	CORPORATION: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Total Community Options, Inc.	
Street Address:	9350 E. Lowry Bl.	
City:	Denver	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80230	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: COLORADO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4238712	INNOVAGE
Registration Number:	4434780	IN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-764-3702 Email: ip@fclaw.com David N. Schachter **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1700 Lincoln St. Address Line 2: **Suite 2400**

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	036710.0003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David N. Schachter
SIGNATURE:	/David N. Schachter/
DATE SIGNED:	09/18/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Innovage trademark assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005626 FRAME: 0103

900338111

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Total Longterm Care, Inc., a Colorado corporation (Assignor), for good and valuable consideration, hereby assigns and conveys to Total Community Options, Inc., a Colorado corporation, all right, title and interest in and to the following U.S. Trademark Registrations:

U.S. Trademark Reg. 4238712, for INNOVAGE; and

U.S. Trademark Reg. 4434780, for IN,

Together with all rights to renew, maintain, enforce, license, sell and otherwise exploit such marks, as well as all good will associated with such marks.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to recognize Total Community Options, Inc., as the assignee of Assignor's entire right title and interest in and to said registered marks, for the sole use and enjoyment of assignee, its successors and assigns.

In witness whereof, Assignor hereby executes this document as follows:

Date:

Vanessa D. Walton

Vice President and General Counsel,

Total Longterm Care, Inc.

DSCHACRE/10660384.1/099504.0036

RECORDED: 09/18/2015

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005626 FRAME: 0104